FORM PTO-1594 1-31-91 12-22-19	98 U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 7	ints or copy thereof.
i. Name of conveying party(ies): 10092753	ress of receiving party(ies):
The Dow Chemical Company Name: Sagian, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5835 West 74th Street
☐ Corporation-State of Delaware	City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46268
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties(ies) attached:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship. ☐ Association
1. November of Community	General Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
	☐ Corporation-State Delaware
	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes No
Execution Date: April 23, 1997	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s):
	1,454,026
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Doreen J. Gridley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address ICE MILLER DONADIO & RYAN	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: One American Square, Box 82001	Authorized to be charged to deposit ac count
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana ZIP: 46282	8. Deposit account number: <u>09-0007</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
DORGEN J. GRIDLEY - Drei	N. Gidly 11/03728
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 5
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	Total number of pages including cover succe. 2
Do not detach this portion 3集分	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including times for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding \$\frac{1}{2}\$	
this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DERMORK 394209 1	

REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at Midland, Michigan, United States of America, has obtained ownership of record of the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

CAMILE SYSTEM NEWS Reg. No. 1,454,026 dated August 25, 1987

Reg. No. 1,454,026 dated August 25, 1987

Reg. No. 1,678,530 dated March 10, 1992

and,

WHEREAS, SAGIAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation with business offices located at 5835 West 74th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY does hereby assign unto the said SAGIAN, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Name: (J. J.) Fuscaldo
Title: General Trademark Counsel

Title: General Trademark Counsel

SA

State of Michigan County of Midland

On this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1997, before me appeared J. J. Fuscaldo, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY, and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 11/03/1998

NOTARY PUBLIC

M. K. VESCIO NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 25, 2000

TRADÉMARK

REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0512